

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752-7010 508-481-6700 Fax 508-357-7490

News Release

Contact: Susan Adler Vice President, Corporate Planning and Corporate Communications Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. 508-481-6700 susan.adler@sunovion.com

SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS INC. ANNOUNCES COMPANY NAME CHANGE

Sepracor Inc. changes name; maintains commitment to developing scientifically-advanced central nervous system and respiratory therapies that improve patients' lives

MARLBOROUGH, Mass., October 12, 2010 – Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Sunovion), formerly Sepracor Inc. (Sepracor), announced today that it has formally changed its name. The change occurs on approximately the one year anniversary of the acquisition of Sepracor by Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd. (DSP), an Osaka, Japan based pharmaceutical company. Sunovion integrates under one brand the distinct competencies of Sepracor and the former Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma America, Inc. (DSPA), the two U.S. operations of DSP.

"This is an exciting time for Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. and we are poised to deliver on our vision to become a leading global pharmaceutical company known for scientifically-advanced products that improve the lives of patients," said Mark Iwicki, President and Chief Operating Officer of Sunovion. "The meaning of Sunovion combines the strength of the sun with innovation and, for us, represents the start of a great new company. Launching our new corporate identity is a meaningful next step for our employees and partners who have contributed to our past success. We remain focused on our goal to grow our current brands and advance our pipeline candidates."

In April 2010, DSPA, based in Fort Lee, N.J., merged into Sepracor consolidating DSP's North American footprint in Marlborough, Mass. As Sunovion, the company will maintain corporate headquarters in Marlborough and critical R&D functions will continue in both Fort Lee and Marlborough. The company will maintain sales and marketing efforts for leading central nervous system and respiratory brands including LUNESTA[®], XOPENEX[®], XOPENEX HFA[®], BROVANA[®], OMNARIS[®] and ALVESCO[®]. Sunovion is also awaiting U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) action on its New Drug Application (NDA) for lurasidone, an atypical, antipsychotic agent for the treatment of schizophrenia in adult patients. The NDA was submitted to the FDA on December 30, 2009.

"The United States is a critical market for our growth strategy," said Masayo Tada, President and Chief Executive Officer of DSP. "Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. represents the combined value

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752-7010 508-481-6700 Fax 508-357-7490

of our U.S. operations and allows us to focus our unified efforts on achieving our vision of becoming an internationally recognized global pharmaceutical company. Through our extensive commercial network, complementary R&D expertise, and global presence, we are strengthening our position as a global pharmaceutical leader. Moreover, we intend to expand the Sunovion brand in certain strategic international locations."

About Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Sunovion is a leading pharmaceutical company dedicated to discovering, developing and commercializing therapeutic products that advance the science of medicine in the central nervous system (CNS) and respiratory disease areas and improve the lives of patients and their families. Sunovion's drug development program, together with its corporate development and licensing efforts, has yielded a portfolio of pharmaceutical products including LUNESTA[®] brand eszopiclone, XOPENEX[®] brand levalbuterol HCI Inhalation Solution, XOPENEX HFA[®] brand levalbuterol tartrate inhalation aerosol, BROVANA[®] brand arformoterol tartrate inhalation solution, OMNARIS[®] brand ciclesonide nasal spray and ALVESCO[®] brand ciclesonide HFA inhalation aerosol.

Sunovion, an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd., is headquartered in Marlborough, Mass. More information about Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. is available at <u>www.sunovion.com</u>.

About Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd. (DSP)

DSP is a multi-billion dollar, top-ten listed pharmaceutical company in Japan with a diverse portfolio of pharmaceutical, animal health and food and specialty products. DSP aims to produce innovative pharmaceutical products in the CNS field, which has been designated as the key therapeutic area, and the specialty area, designated as a frontier therapeutic area. DSP is based on the merger in 2005 between Dainippon Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., and Sumitomo Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd. Today, DSP has more than 7,000 employees worldwide. Additional information about DSP is available through its corporate website at www.ds-pharma.com.

LUNESTA, XOPENEX, XOPENEX HFA and BROVANA are registered trademarks of Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc. OMNARIS and ALVESCO are registered trademarks of Nycomed GmbH.

For a copy of this release or any recent release, visit Sunovion's web site at <u>www.sunovion.com</u>.